CVF - Civil Cases
Local Costs
Computer Fund
Capital Projects Fund
Legal Aid Fund
Security Fund
Vehicle Maintenance Fund
Legal Research Fund
Record Retention Fund
Court Education & Training Fund
Basic Court Costs - CVF

FED - Eviction

Local Costs
Computer Fund
Capital Projects Fund
Legal Aid Fund
Security Fund
Vehicle Maintenance Fund
Legal Research Fund
Record Retention Fund
Court Education & Training Fund
Basic Court Costs

Additional Defendant
Additional/Alias Service

Regular

Certified

Personal or Residential + mileage
Amended Complaint

Each additional defendant
Bad Check Fee
Certificate of Judgment - Lien
Certificate of Judgment - Transfer
Certified Copies - per page
Citation to show cause
Consent Judgment Entry
Counterclaim
Cross-Claim
Debtor's Exam
Exemplified Copies

Garnishment - Bank + $1 payable tc

Garnishment - Wages

Vermilion Municipal Court
Civil Division Schedule of Fees
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CVI - Small Claims

80.00 Local Costs
10.00 Computer Fund
20.00 Capital Projects Fund
26.00 Legal Aid Fund
4.00 Security Fund
1.00 Vehicle Maintenance Fund
3.00 Legal Research Fund
1.00 Record Retention Fund
5.00 Court Education & Training Fund
150.00 Basic Court Costs
CVH - Other Civil
125.00 Local Costs
10.00 Computer Fund
20.00 Capital Projects Fund
26.00 Legal Aid Fund
4.00 Security Fund
1.00 Vehicle Maintenance Fund
3.00 Legal Research Fund
1.00 Record Retention Fund
5.00 Court Education & Training Fund
195.00 Basic Court Costs
Other Fees
25.00 Jury Demand
Juror Half Day
25.00 Juror Full Day
25.00 Leave to Plead
50.00 Levy - Execution
100.00 Motions
25.00 Replevin
30.00 Revivor
25.00 Service by Publication Fee + actual
25.00 Subpeona
2.00 Third Party Complaint
75.00 Transfer of Judgment from other co
20.00 Transfer Small Claims to Civil
100.00 Witness Fee
100.00 Half Day + mileage
75.00 Full Day + mileage
10.00 Writ of Replevin
75.00 Writ of Restitution
125.00

Effective 1/1/2024
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40.00
10.00
20.00
11.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
5.00
95.00

70.00
10.00
20.00
26.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
5.00
140.00

500.00
15.00
30.00
25.00

300.00
25.00

250.00
50.00
75.00
10.00

100.00
50.00
50.00

6.00
12.00
25.00
25.00



